GEORGE WASHINGTON'S **MOUNT * VERNON**

REPRODUCTION RIGHTS AGREEMENT

Please complete and return a copy with original signatures and payment to: Mount Vernon Ladies' Association, P.O. Box 110, Mount Vernon, VA 22121 or by email to dbonner@mountvernon.org. When countersigned by an Association staff member, a copy will be returned to you.

Name:		Organization:	
Address:			
Phone:	Fax:	Email:	
Content requested:			
Number (internal use on	uly):	Format:	
Planned use:			
Title of work:		Publisher:	
Date of publication:		Press run:	
Website address (if apple	icable):		
•	· ·	Content from the Mount Vernon Ladies' Association c back of this form. I further agree to pay all applicable	•
Name (printed):		Title:	
Applicant's Signature:		Date:	
DO NOT WRITE BELC	OW THIS LINE		
Permission is granted to	reproduce the above C	Content one time only. All Rights Reserved.	
Reproduction Fee:		Payment/check #:	
Signed for the Association	on:	Date:	
Name and Title:			

MOUNT VERNON LADIES' ASSOCIATION P.O. Box 110, Mount Vernon, VA 22121 703.780.2000 | mountvernon.org

Fraffington

GEORGE WASHINGTON'S **MOUNT * VERNON**

REPRODUCTION CONDITIONS

- 1. Requests for permission to reproduce Content ("Content" means images, video and written material) must be made in writing and include its intended use, the publisher, date of publication and press run. For website usage, the web site address is required.
- 2. Reproduction fees are payable in advance, whether or not the Content is used. Please note that Content found in the Library and Archives collections may be reproduced at no charge.
- 3. Permission to reproduce Content must be obtained in advance and covers a one-time use, in one edition, one language, and in all related formats (printed and electronic). Additional language editions, subsequent editions and any related promotional use must be considered as separate requests and will require a new written application and possibly additional fees. Exclusive rights are not granted to any applicant.
- 4. <u>Alterations</u>: Still images must be reproduced unaltered and in their entirety unless approved in advance by the Mount Vernon Ladies' Association. The reproduction must not be cropped, bled off the page, or have anything superimposed on the image. If a detail is used, the word **DETAIL** <u>must</u> appear in the caption/credit line.
- 5. <u>Credit</u>: Content must be credited without abbreviation "**Courtesy of Mount Vernon Ladies' Association**" and must appear in immediate proximity to the Content or in the section devoted to image/video credits. If an image is owned by a photographer, "Photograph by (the name of the photographer)" will follow the Mount Vernon credit line. For Content reproduced from the George Washington Digital Encyclopedia, in addition to the Mount Vernon credit line, the author's name as listed in the Encyclopedia entry must be cited as written.
- 6. Permission for cover art for a book jacket or DVD will only be considered upon receipt of a cover design and written application for such use. An additional fee is required for cover use.
- 7. The Association reserves the right to deny permission to reproduce Content from its collection to any applicant whose product is not acceptable for any reason. Accompanying text may be subject to approval by the Association prior to printing.
- 8. Applicant shall not authorize use of Content to other parties nor shall the Content be placed in any electronic cataloging or electronic delivery service without written approval of the Association.
- 9. The Mount Vernon Ladies' Association make no warranties or representations and assumes no responsibility whatsoever for any claims against applicant or the Association by the creator, their agents, estates, or by any parties in connection with the reproductions of the Content in the collections of the Mount Vernon Ladies' Association. The applicant agrees to indemnify the Association and hold it harmless against any and all such claims, including copyright infringement claims, royalty or fee demands and/or actions, including the costs thereof, arising as a result of the applicant's reproduction of the Content in the collections of the Mount Vernon Ladies' Association. Any and all royalty payments or other requirements specified by the copyright owner of such a work is the responsibility of the applicant and must be paid or honored by the publisher or agent requesting reproduction permission.
- 10. Applicant will provide one (1) complimentary copy of any resulting product to the Mount Vernon Ladies' Association.

Franceston

GEORGE WASHINGTON'S **MOUNT * VERNON**

REPRODUCTION FEES

Still Images	Educational	Commercial
Interior illustrations:		
Up to 5,000 copies	\$25 per image	\$50 per image
5,001 to 10,000 copies	\$50 per image	\$100 per image
10,001 + copies	\$75 per image	\$150 per image
*Discount may be offered for multiple images.		
Cover Illustration:	\$100 per image	\$200 per image
Exhibition graphic:	\$50 per image	\$100 per image
Electronic format:	\$50 per image	\$100 per image

Fees do not apply for the reproduction of materials from the Library and Archives collection.

Written Content	Educational	Commercial
Up to 5,000 copies	\$25 per article	\$50 per article
5,001 to 10,000 copies	\$50 per article	\$100 per article
10,001 + copies	\$100 per article	\$200 per article

Video Footage

\$.30 per second for streaming

\$1.00 per minute for download

Graphengto,